



SECOND FLOOR, GMTT BUILDING
D-7 SECTOR 3 NOIDA (U.P.) 201301

POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable property) [Rule 8(1)]

Whereas, The undersigned, being the Authorised Officer of Ujivan Small Finance Bank Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 04.09.2018, calling upon the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Mortgagee Mr. Abdul Kalam, Md. Abdul Nizam and Mrs. Zarina, All resident of No. A-25/2, Shiv Vastika Mahur Road, Bahadur Hazarepur, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh- 201102 to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.7,90,558/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Eight Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagee having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower, Co-Borrower, and Mortgagee and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002, on this the 3rd day of November Two Thousand and Eighteen (03/11/2018).

The Borrower/Mortgagee's, Co-borrower/Mortgagee's and Co-borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The Borrower/Mortgagee, Co-Borrower/Mortgagee and Co-Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Ujivan Small Finance Bank Ltd. for an amount of Rs. 8,05,336/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Five Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Six Only) as on 3rd November 2018 (03.11.2018) and interest thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of Freehold Residential Plot bearing No. C-46/2 measuring 50 Sq. Yards situated at Kharsa No. 574 Min, Shiv Batika, Village Behta Hajpur Pargana and Tehsil Loni, District Ghaziabad together with a two storied building having an extent of 670 Sq. Ft together with buildings, structures and all improvements thereon. Boundaries: East Plot No. 46/3 of Raj Kumar, West Plot No. 46, North: 15 Feet Road, South: Other's Property.

Date: 14.11.2018
Place : Ghaziabad
Authorised Officer

CAPITAL FIRST HOME FINANCE LIMITED

One Indiabulls Centre, Tower 2A & 2B, 10th Floor,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel, (West), Mumbai - 400 013
CIN No. U65192MH2010PLC211307

(Notice Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of the Security Interest Act, 2002)

The following borrowers and co-borrowers advised the below mentioned secured loans from Capital First Home Finance Limited. The Loans of the below mentioned borrowers and co-borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loans were classified as NPA as per the RBI Guidelines. Amounts due by them to Capital First Home Finance Limited, are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates.

Sl No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of borrowers	Outstanding as per 13(2) notice	Notice date	Details of secured asset
1.	4230309	Home Finance LAP	1. Ram Pal Singh 2. Rajpal Singh 3. Reshma Devi	Rs. 49,27,494.33/-	14.06.2018	Plot No. 46 and 47, Kharsa No. 12/2/2, Village - Hastalsi, Deep Enclave, Delhi - 110059 Boundaries: East: Gal 10 Ft.Wide, West: Road 20 ft.wide, North : P.No. 45 South : Portion of Plot

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts due to Capital First Home Finance Limited as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc., within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings U/s 13(4) and Sec.14 of the SARFAESI Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to Capital First Home Finance Limited. Further you are prohibited U/s 13(13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured asset either by way of sale/lease or otherwise.

Date : 14.11.2018
Place : Delhi
Authorised Officer
Capital First Home Finance Limited



MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
REGD. OFF: 8 SANT NAGAR, EAST OF KAILASH, NEW DELHI-110065
BRANCH OFF: F-4, FIRST FLOOR, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, NEW DELHI 110020

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Sale of secured immovable asset under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act")

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrowers and Guarantors in particular that the under mentioned properties mortgaged to **Magma Housing Finance Limited**, the possession of which had been taken by the respective Authorised Officer of the company under section 13(4) of the Act, will be sold through e-Auction as per the terms mentioned below for the realization of Company's dues/ outstanding with applicable interest, charges and costs etc.

The property described below is being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" under the Rule 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules (hereinafter referred to as the Rules):

1. Name of Borrowers/ Guarantors 2. Demand Notice date 3. Total Dues + Interest from	Description of Property & Nature of Property	1.Date & Time of E Auction 2. Last Date of Submission of EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) 3. Date and time of Inspection of Property	1. Reserve Price (In lakhs) 2. EMD Amount(In lakhs)
1.ATUL KUMAR PAPEL (THE BORROWER) 2. KUSUM (CO-BORROWER) 3. D E M A N D N O T I C E DATE: 30.03.2018 UNDER LOAN PROPOSAL NUMBER/HN/16/10002 1. S. T O T A L D U E S RS.20,76,643.82/- (RUPEES TWENTY LAKHS SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY THREE AND PAISE EIGHTY TWO ONLY) PAYABLE AS ON 09.03.2018 ALONG WITH FUTURE INTEREST @ 11.75% PER ANNUM	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE MORTGAGE PROPERTY 1ST FLOOR MORTGAGE WITH ROOF RIGHT AND TERRACE RIGHTS AREA MEASURING 39.29 SQ MTRS. (47SQ YRDS) BEARING THE PROPERTY NO. A-45, OUT OF KHASRA NO. 45, TOGETHER WITH CONSTRUCTION BUILT THEREON WITH RIGHTS UP TO CEILING LEVEL, WITH COMMON ENTRANCE, PASSAGE, FROM GROUND FLOOR WITH COMMON RIGHT TO GO ON TOP FLOOR FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF WATER TANK ETC. THE PROPERTY SITUATED AT IN THE ABADI OF MAIN 33 FT ROAD, WARD NO. 90 KABIR NAGAR, IN THE AREA OF VILLAGE BABBARPUR, ILLAQA SHAHDRA DELHI-110094D/AMDC RESO. 2104/33/D.O.06/1988	1.DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION: 26.12.2018 (11.00 AM TO 2.00 PM) 2. LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) & DOCUMENTS: 20.12.2018 BEFORE 5 PM 3. DATE AND TIME OF INSPECTION OF PROPERTY: 18.12.2018 (11.00 AM TO 4.00 PM)	1. RESERVE PRICE IN LAKHS RS.19,350.00/- (RUPEES NINETEEN LAKHS FIVE THOUSAND ONLY) 2. EMD AMOUNT (IN LAKHS) RS.19,350.00/- (ONE LAKH NINETY THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY)

The intending bidders are advised to visit the Branch and/or the properties put up on Auction, and obtain necessary information regarding the charges, encumbrances. The purchaser shall make his/her own enquiry and ascertain the additional charges, encumbrances and any third party interests and satisfy himself/herself/itself in all aspects thereto. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity dues and any other dues, if any, attached to the property should be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder(s)/prospective purchaser(s). The bidder(s)/prospective purchaser(s) are requested, in their own interest, to satisfy himself/herself/itself with regard to the above and the other relevant details pertaining to the above mentioned property/Properties, before submitting the EMD/bids.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E AUCTION SALE:

- The auction /sale will be Online e-auction/ Bidding through website <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> or Auction Tiger Mobile App on the date as mentioned in the table above with Unlimited Extension of 5 minutes.
- The interested bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login ID and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding. From auction sale provider E-Procurement Technology Tiger, Ahmedabad (Contact No. 079-4005437) Mr. Parthiv Cell no. 9979543878. Email: telangan@auctiontiger.net, parthiv@auctiontiger.net, Mr. Bhaskar@hubbaka Mob.8341410158. Email: bhaskar@auctiontiger.net, Fax No. 079-40230 847. Please note that, Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from them only. The intending purchaser/bidder is required to submit amount of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of NEFT/RTGS in the account of "Magma Housing Finance Ltd." Bank-Axis Bank Ltd. Account No-005010200031462, and IFSC Code-UTIB0000005 Branch-7, Shakespear Sarani Kolkata. 700071, Branch code. -000005. drawn on any nationalized or scheduled Bank on or before 20.12.2018 and register their name at <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> and get user ID and password free of cost and get training on e-Auction from the service provider. After their Registration on the web-site, the intending purchaser/bidder is required to get the self attested hard copies of the following documents, e-mail and sent to Authorized Officer, Magma Housing Finance Ltd. Mr.Vinay Kumar Gautam, F-4, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi 110020. Mobile No. 9999919614 ID: vinay.gautam@magmahf.co.in Auction Tiger, Ahmedabad (Contact No. 079-4005437) Mr. Parthiv Cell no. 9979543878. Email: telangan@auctiontiger.net, parthiv@auctiontiger.net, Mr. Bhaskar@hubbaka Mob.8341410158. Email: bhaskar@auctiontiger.net
1. Copy of the NEFT/RTGS challan/poof; 2. Copy of PAN card 3. Copy of proof of address (Passport, Driving License, Voter's I-Card Ration Card, Electricity Bill, Telephone Bill, Registered Leave License Agreement 4. Copy of Aadhar Card, 5. In case of Company or partnership firm letter of authorization and copy of partnership deed/registration certificate, 6. Copy of Cancelled Cheque of Intending Bidder's Bank Account for the purpose of refund of EMD on before or by the last date of submission of the EMD(s) as mentioned in the table above.
- Online e-auction participation is mandatory in the auction process by making application in prescribed format which is available along-with the offer/tender document on the website. Bidders are advised to go through the website <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> for detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction sale proceedings. Online bidding will take place at web-site of organization as mentioned hereinabove, and shall be subject to the terms and conditions contained in the tender/e-auction document. The Tender Document and detailed Terms and Conditions for the Auction may be downloaded from the website <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net>, or the same may also be collected from the concerned Branch office of Magma Housing Finance. A copy of the Bid form along with the enclosed submitted online (also mentioning UTR Number) shall be submitted over to Concern Authorized officer Mr.Vinay Kumar Gautam, Mobile No.9999919614, At Magma Housing Finance Ltd., Address: F-4, 1st Floor , Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi 110020, on or before date and time mentioned above.
- For further details and queries, contact Authorized officer Magma Housing Finance Ltd, Name Mr.Vinay Kumar Gautam, Mobile No. 9999919614.
- Due Care has been taken to include adequate particulars of Secured Assets in the Schedule hereinabove. The Authorized Officer shall not be answerable/responsible for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation.
- The Secured Asset shall be sold above the Reserve Price only. Auction shall commence at one increment above the Reserve Price and bidders shall be free to bid among themselves by improving their offer with minimum incremental amount Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only).
- Only those bidders holding valid user ID and Password and confirmed payment of EMD through NEFT /RTGS shall be permitted to participate in the on line e-auction. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids at any time without assigning any reason. Further, the Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone or cancel or adjourn or discontinue the e-Auction or vary the terms of the e-Auction at any time before conclusion of the e-Auction process, without assigning any reason whatsoever and his decision in this regard shall be final.
- The sale shall be confirmed in favour of the purchaser /bidder who has offered the highest sale price in his bid/ tender / offer to the Authorized officer; however, the shall be subject to confirmation by the secured creditor only.
- The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained/adjusted towards part sale consideration. The EMD shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of sale price, adjusting the EMD already paid, on the same day or not later than next working day, upon the acceptance of bid price by the Authorized officer. In case of failure to deposit the said amount as stipulated, the amount so deposited so far (in form of EMD or otherwise) shall be forfeited by the Company and the Authorized Officer shall be free to sell the properties once again.
10. Mere deposit of 25 % of the Sale Price shall not entitle the successful bidder to get the sale confirmed in his favour. Sale shall be subject to confirmation by the Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor.
11. After depositing of 25% of the sale price as per above terms, the balance 75% of sale price shall be paid on or before 15th day or within such extended period as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the Secured Creditor the Company. In case of default in payment by the successful bidder as mentioned hereinabove, the amount already deposited by the bidder shall liable to be forfeited and property shall be put to re-auction and defaulting borrower shall have no claims/rights in respect of property and/or amount in any manner.
12. If the dues of the Company together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by them or part thereof as may be acceptable to the MHLF are tendered by/on behalf of the Borrowers and/or Guarantors, at any time before the date of confirmation of e-Auction, the sale of asset may be cancelled.
13. All statutory dues/attendant charges/other dues including registration charges, stamp duty, taxes etc. shall have to be borne by the purchaser only.
14. The Sale Certificate shall be issued in the same name in which the Bid is submitted.
15. The Authorized Officer or secured creditor i.e the MHLF shall not be responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, or any other dues to the government and/or third party claims etc. in respect of property/ies being E-Auctioned, the intending Bidder is advised to make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities arrears of property tax, electricity dues/charges/lien etc. such liabilities/encumbrances shall be borne by the Purchaser/s only.
16. The bidders shall ensure proper internet connectivity, power back-up etc. The MHLF/ Authorized Officer shall not be liable for any disruption due to internet failure, power failure or technical reasons or reasons/contingencies affecting the e-Auction.
17. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders shall be returned within the 15 working days on the closure of the auction/sale proceedings without any interest thereon. The said bidders shall not raise any claim whatsoever in nature in this regard.
18. The Offers/bids that are not duly filled up or not accompanied by the EMD and required documents or Offers received after the date and time prescribed hereinabove or as mentioned in the auction sale notice, shall not be considered / treated as invalid offer/bid, and accordingly shall be summarily rejected and the applicant/bidder shall have no claim whatsoever against the MHLF or against Authorized officer in this regard.
19. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any reasons thereof. No Claim can be made against the Company or the Authorized Officer with respect to such a decision.
20. The intending bidder(s) out of his/her their own free will, volition and discretion is/are participating in the e-Auction proceeding without any undue influence from any of the officials of the MHLF and is/are fully aware about the consequences of such e-Auction. The intending bidder shall have no recourse against the MHLF or the Authorized Officer in this regard and shall not be entitled for any refund of the deposited amount except hereinabove expressly provided or regarding interest on the said amount.
21. In case the date of deposit of EMD & e-Auction date is declared holiday then the date shall be automatically extended to very next working day.
22. The Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) are hereby notified to pay the sum mentioned above along with upto dated interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the Secured Asset/Property shall be auctioned/sold and balance dues, if any, shall be recovered with interest and cost.

Authorized Officer
(Vinay Kumar Gautam)
Magma Housing Finance Limited

Mishka Exim Limited				
CIN NO. : L51909DL2014PLC270810				
G-31, Ground Floor, Cross River Mall, CBD Ground, Shadara New Delh-110032, email : mishkaexim@gmail.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2018 (Rs. In Lacs except per share data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017
		Unaudited		
1	Total Income from operations(net)	33.23	98.26	139.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax(before Exceptional items)	(11.24)	(26.53)	(5.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax(after Exceptional items)	(11.24)	(26.53)	(5.27)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax(after Exceptional items)	(12.54)	(29.10)	(5.27)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax & other comprehensive income after Tax)	(12.21)	(27.57)	(5.27)
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Rs.10/-each)	1445.00	1445.00	1445.00
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited balance sheet of the previous year)	(27.87)	(27.87)	(22.80)
8	Earnings Per Share not annualised-Basic & Diluted	(0.09)	(0.20)	(0.04)
Notes :				
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on www.bseindia.com and www.mishkaeximlimited.com				
2 The Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board Of Directors at the meeting held on November 13,2018.				
3 The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.				
For Mishka Exim Limited				
Sd/-				
Divya Bajaj				
Company Secretary				
Place:Delhi				
Dated: November 13, 2018.				

CAN FIN HOMES LTD.

5, First Floor, Pinnacle Tower, Panchsheel Colony, Vaishali Corner, Garh Road, Meerut- 250002, Tel. No. 0121-4060006, M.: 7625079159, meerut@canfinhomes.com, CIN : L8510KA1987PLC008699

AUCTION NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd. in exercise of the powers conferred under Sec 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, issued demand notice on 01.08.2018 calling upon the Borrower/s Mr. Manoj Kumar Goel S/o Mr. Manji Ram Goel, Mrs. Anu Goel W/o Mr. Manoj Kumar Goel and Guarantor/s Mr. Pankaj Agarwal S/o Mr. Rakesh Kumar Agarwal to repay Rs. 19,64,450.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Only) as on 31.07.2018 with future interest at contracted rate within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The said borrower/s have failed to repay the amount within the statutory period and the undersigned in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, had taken possession of the property described herein below. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby informed that the property more fully described in the schedule hereunder will be sold, in as is where is condition, by inviting the tenders in closed covers from public on the date and place mentioned hereunder. Those who want to bid can participate in the auction.

Schedule of the Property

All the part and parcel of Property i.e. A house on Kharsa No. 174 Min, Village-Ukharsi, Ward No. 19, New No. 13, Mohalla Braj Vihar Colony, Murad Nagar, Teh. Modi Nagar, Distt. Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201206, owned by Mr. Manoj Kumar Goel S/o Mr. Manji Ram Goel, Mrs. Anu Goel W/o Mr. Manoj Kumar Goel, with following Boundaries: **East:** Plot of Mrs. Munesh Devi, **West:** Rasta, **North:** Plot of Mr. Ashok, **South:** Plot of Mr. Mahendra.

- Reserve price of the property: **Rs. 21,00,000/-**
- Interested persons may submit the tender forms alongwith a Demand Draft favouring Can Fin Homes Ltd. Meerut for **Rs. 2,10,000/-** towards earnest money.
- Last date for receiving tender forms: **14.12.2018 before 4.30 p.m.**
- Date of opening tender & auction sale : **15.12.2018 at 11.00 a.m.**
- Auction Place : **CAN FIN HOMES LTD., 5, FIRST FLOOR, PINNACLE TOWER, PANCHSHEEL COLONY, VAISHALI CORNER, GARH ROAD, MEERUT- 250002**
- For inspection of property, the Authorized Officer may be contacted at the above office during Office hours.
- Copies of the terms and conditions of the said sale will be available free of cost at the office of the undersigned.

Date: 13.11.2018
Place: Meerut
Sd/-
Authorized Officer, Can Fin Homes Ltd.

Notice under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (The Act)			
Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s) (A)	Particulars of Mortgaged property(ies) (B)	Outstanding Amount (Rs.) (C)
1.	LOAN ACCOUNT NO. HHLNOI00198114 1. SANJEEV CHANDEL 2. PALLAVI CHANDEL	FLAT NO. A1702, 1ST FLOOR, BLDG/ TOWER NO. A-17, SPRINGVIEW FLOORS, CRESCENT PARC TOWNSHIP, NEW INDIRAPURAM, NH-24, GHAZIABAD - 201010, UTTAR PRADESH.	Rs.45,22,642/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two Only) as on 22.10.2018.
2.	LOAN ACCOUNT NO. HLPADM00265727 1. TAI INFOTECH PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTORS 2. RAJIV KATHURIA 3. RENU KATHURIA	DCG-2-0314, 3RD FLOOR, TOWER NO.-2, DLF CORPORATE GREENS, SECTOR-74A, NH-8, GURGAON-122002, HARYANA ALONGWITH ONE CAR PARKING SPACE BEARING NO. CPG-2044.	Rs. 26,20,229/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Twenty Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only) as on 23.10.2018.
3.	LOAN ACCOUNT NO. HHENOI00019326 1. MRS. NIRMALA DEVI 2. MR. RADHEY SHYAM SHARMA 3. MR. TARUN KUMAR SHARMA	PROPERTY NO. 6/386, 2ND FLOOR, KHASRA NO. 642, VILLAGE CHANDRAWALI, LAL DORA ABADI, DEH COLONY, DOONGAR MOHALLA, FARSH BAZAR, SHAHDARA, NEW DELHI -110032.	Rs.2,41,411/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty One Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Only) as on 22.10.2018.
That the above named borrower(s) have failed to maintain the financial discipline towards their loan account (s) and as per books of accounts maintained in the ordinary course of business by the Company, Column C indicates the outstanding amount. Due to persistent default in repayment of the Loan amount on the part of the Borrower(s) the above said loan account has been classified by the Company as Non Performing Asset within the guidelines relating to assets classification issued by Regulating Authority. Consequently, notices under Sec. 13(2) of the Act were also issued to each of the borrower. In view of the above, the Company hereby calls upon the above named Borrower(s) to discharge in full his/her liabilities towards the Company by making the payment of the entire outstanding dues indicated in Column C above including up to date interest, costs, and charges within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company shall be entitled to take possession of the Mortgaged Property mentioned in Column B above and shall also take such other actions as is available to the Company in law. Please note that in terms of provisions of sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, "A borrower can tender the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Secured Creditor only till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured asset(s) by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. Further it may also be noted that in case Borrower fails to redeem the secured asset within aforesaid legally prescribed time frame, Borrower may not be entitled to redeem the property."			
In terms of provision of sub-Section (13) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, you are hereby prohibited from transferring, either by way of, sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of his business) any of his secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of secured creditor.			
For Indiabulls Housing Finance Ltd. Authorized Officer		Place : GURGAON/ GHAZIABAD / NEW DELHI	

SPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Regd. Off: C-2/54, Rajasthali Apartments, 5 th Floor, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 Email: cs@splimited.com CIN: L74899DL1991PLC062744						
The Manager Listing Department, NSE/BSE						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEARLY ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2018						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE/UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEARLY ENDED 30/09/2018						
PARTICULARS			Single Segment Reporting (Figures Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017	Half Yearly Ended 30.09.2018	Half Yearly Ended 30.09.2017	Year Ended 31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,982.27	2,802.06	5,505.72	7,787.33	11,257.98	17,274.88
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (Before exceptional items)	906.25	658.91	(392.67)	1,565.16	(768.71)	538.72
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (After Exceptional items)	906.25	658.91	(392.67)	1,565.16	(768.71)	538.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	906.25	658.91	(392.67)	1,565.16	(768.71)	538.72
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	906.25	658.91	(392.67)	1,565.16	(768.71)	552.03
Equity Share Capital	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic:	3.13	2.27	(1.35)	5.40	(2.65)	1.86
Diluted:	3.13	2.27	(1.35)	5.40	(2.65)	1.86
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic:	3.13	2.27	(1.35)	5.40	(2.65)	1.86
Diluted:	3.13	2.27	(1.35)	5.40	(2.65)	1.86
NOTES:						
1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13 th November, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have audited the results for the Quarter/ Half Yearly ended 30 th September, 2018. 2 This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), Prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 3 The Meeting of Board of Directors was held on 13 th November, 2018 at the schedule time and the above results were approved. 4 As per IND AS 108 "Operating Segment", the company has disclosed the segment information only as a party of the standalone financial results. 5 NIL complaint was received during the Quarter/Half Yearly ended 30 th September, 2018. 6 Effective April 1, 2018, the Company adopted IND-AS 115 – Revenue from Contracts with Customers. The effect on adoption of IND-AS 115 is insignificant on the financial statements. 7 Previous Year / Period figures have been recasted/regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.						
For Indiabulls Housing Finance Ltd. Sd/- Mukesh Kumar Aggarwal (Managing Director)		Place : Faridabad Date : 13th November, 2018				



CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office: SDF-IV & C 2, 3rd Main Road, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045.
Email: investorservices@celebritygroup.com ; Website:www.celebritygroup.com
Phone No: 044-4343 2200 /2300 ; Fax No: 044-4343 2360.
CIN : L17121TN1988PLC015655

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended 30th September 2018

(Rs. In Crs.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter ended 30-Sep-18	Half Year ended 30-Sep-18	Quarter ended 30-Sep-17
1	Total income from operations	58.43	105.30	47.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	1.00	(0.34)	(4.43)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1.00	(0.34)	(4.43)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1.00	(0.34)	(4.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.89	(0.56)	(4.54)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	47.77	47.77	42.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised)			
	- Basic (In Rs.)	0.19	(0.12)	(1.05)
	- Diluted (In Rs.)	0.19	(0.12)	(1.00)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.celebritygroup.com.

b) The above unaudited financial results, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2018. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

c) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board

Celebrity Fashions Limited

sd/-

Vidyuth Rajagopal

Managing Director

(DIN: 07578471)

Date : 13th November, 2018

Place : Chennai



PENNNAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Floor No.3, DHFLVC Silicon Towers, Kondapur, Hyderabad
CIN: L27109AP1975PLC001919 Tel: +91 40 4006 1621
E-Mail: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com

Extract of UnAudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 Sept 2018

(Rs in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 Sept 2018	Half Year Ended 30 Sept 2018	Quarter Ended 30 Sept 2017
1	Total Income from operations	52,794	99,444	42,636
2	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax and Minority Interest	1,223	2,536	1,048
3	Total Comprehensive Income after Minority Interest (includes Net profit and Other comprehensive income net of tax)	1,223	2,536	1,029
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,017	6,017	6,017
5	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of Rs.5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	1.05	2.25	0.87

Notes:

a. The above financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting were taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on November,13 2018.

b. Key standalone financial information is given below:

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 Sept 2018	Half Year Ended 30 Sept 2018	Quarter Ended 30 Sept 2017
Income from operations	38,459	72,672	28,661
Profit before tax	1,602	3,508	1,334
Profit after tax	1,118	2,239	772

c. Previous figures have been regrouped or reclassified, wherever necessary.

d. Profit after minority interest numbers are not comparable due to change in Share holding pattern

e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the company's website viz www.pennarindia.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board

Aditya N Rao

Vice Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 13.11.2018



GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED

CIN : L242231UP2000PLC034918
Regd. Off. : 9th K.M., Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar, Uttar Pradesh - 251001
Ph. : 0131-3201231, Fax : 0131- 2661378, Website : www.gulshanindia.com

Quarterly - Q2 FY2019 (YOY) (₹ in Crores)

165

↑

18% Revenue

141

22

↑

56% EBITDA

14

5

↑

115% PAT

3

Half Yearly - H1 FY2019 (YOY) (₹ in Crores)

332

↑

12% Revenue

297

47

↑

67% EBITDA

28

12

↑

76% PAT

7

2.54

↑

76% EPS

1.44

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2018

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income (Refer Note -2)	16,483.68	14,006.33	33,175.81	29,744.05	62,587.29
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	752.59	290.31	1,689.44	639.17	2,354.11
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	752.59	290.31	1,689.44	639.17	2,354.11
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	541.89	235.59	1,193.12	642.82	1,824.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	541.89	252.33	1,193.12	676.44	1,824.20
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	469.17	469.17	469.17	469.17	469.17
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve					26,842.25
8	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and Discontinued Operations (Before & After Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of ₹ 1/-each)					
	Basic	1.15	0.54	2.54	1.44	3.89
	Diluted	1.15	0.54	2.54	1.44	3.89

NOTES :

1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2018.

2 Post the applicability of GST with effect from 1st July, 2017, Sales are required to be disclosed net of GST. Accordingly , the Gross sales figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 are not comprable with the previous periods presented in the results.

3 The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4 The Board of Directors has declared an Interim dividend @ 40% on face value of ₹ 1/- each (₹ 0.40 per share) to the equity shareholders for the FY 2018-19.

5 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current figure.

On behalf of Board of Directors

For Gulshan Polyols Limited

sd/-

(Dr. Chandra K. Jain)

Chairman and Managing Director

Date : 13th November, 2018

Place : Delhi

PTL Enterprises Limited

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Areekal Mansion, Near Manorama Junction, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi- 682036,
CIN: L25111KL1959PLC009300
Website: www.ptlenterprise.com, Email: investors@ptlenterprise.com
Tel: 0484-4012046, 4012047, Fax: (0484) - 4012048

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

(₹. LAKH (Except EPS))

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED ON	
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)*	1,831.83	1,614.89	1,909.48	3,428.27	3,282.35
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional Items)	1,661.31	1,489.79	1,625.64	3,151.10	2,763.52
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,661.31	1,489.79	1,625.64	3,151.10	2,763.52
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,184.01	1,055.97	1,288.82	2,239.98	2,025.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	405.81	712.24	1,287.56	1,118.05	2,013.65
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each)	1,323.77	1,323.77	1,323.77	1,323.77	1,323.77
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	***	***	***	***	***
8	EARNINGS PER EQUITY SHARE (EPS) (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)					
	(a) Basic	1.79	1.60	1.95	3.38	3.06
	(b) Diluted	1.79	1.60	1.95	3.38	3.06

* Includes Lease rentals received from Apollo Tyres Ltd.

*** Not required to be shown

Note : There were no exceptional items during the quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2018.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.ptlenterprise.com.

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) specified in the companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015 (as amended) under section 133 of the Companies Act' 2013 (The accounting principal generally accepted in India).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

PTL ENTERPRISES LTD.

sd/-

ONKAR S. KANWAR

Chairman

Place : Gurugram

Date : November 13, 2018

ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar - 135001, Haryana.
CIN: L23423HR1933PLC000997, Ph: +91-120-4085405, Fax No.: +91-0120-2412250
Email: cfo@isgec.com, Website: www.isgec.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018

All figures in Rs. Lakhs except earning per share

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Six Months ended	Year ended
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,01,777	67,667	1,73,924	1,18,903
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,439	6,264	9,157	8,784
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,439	6,264	9,157	8,784
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,880	4,600	5,975	6,292
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,890	4,591	5,995	6,274
Equity Share capital	735	735	735	735
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				1,21,549
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	39.17	62.56	81.26	85.57
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	39.17	62.56	81.26	85.57

NOTES:

1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and as amended thereafter.

2. In accordance with the requirement of Ind AS, revenue from operations upto 30th September, 2018 is net of Goods and Service Tax (GST). However, revenue from operations for the period upto 30th June, 2017 is inclusive of excise duty. Accordingly revenue from operations for the six months ended 30th September, 2018 is not comparable with the corresponding previous period.

3. The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), on 28th March 2018, notified Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" as part of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2018. The new standard is effective from April 1, 2018. The adoption of Ind-AS 115 by the Company effective 1st April 2018 has no significant impact on the financial results.

4. The Company has stated as under in audited Results Published for quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018:
"(a) The Company is executing contracts to design, engineer, procure, construct, commission and deliver a Bio-Refinery project in the Philippines. There was manifestation of latent conditions leading to cost overrun and delay in completion of the project within the contractual delivery date. The Company notified the customer that these risks were to their account under the contract. The customer issued directions to continue with the project and started paying the additional cost to the sub-contractors directly. The project is substantially complete. The customer, on 30th January 2018, however, invoked the Bank Guarantees amounting to about Rs. 134 crores and wrongly terminated the contract, and also claimed damages.
(b) The Company has referred the dispute to Arbitration under the Singapore International Arbitration Centre (SIAC), as per contract with the customer.
(c) The legal advice is that the Company has good prospect of success in proving its claims against the customer and accordingly no provision has been made in the books of accounts."
SIAC has constituted the Arbitral Tribunal. The Arbitration is likely to take about 12-15 months for completion. There is no other change till date.

5. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified to conform to the figures for the current period.

6. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 13th November, 2018 and have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.isgec.com.

Date : 13th November, 2018

Place : Noida

FOR ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED

(Aditya Puri)

Managing Director

हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड

HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

30 सितम्बर 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अपरोक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के सार

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September 2018

(₹ in crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30th Sep 2018	30th Jun 2018	30th Sep 2017	30th Sep 2018	30th Sep 2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
1	Total income	471.87	427.04	479.73	889.91	906.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	33.40	50.87	43.86	184.37	60.03
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	55.40	56.97	43.86	184.37	60.03
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	35.25	35.25	28.56	79.49	36.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	36.48	36.51	27.66	71.99	36.75
6	Equity Share Capital	462.61	462.61	462.61	462.61	462.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1854.88
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic (₹)	0.360	0.361	0.308	0.762	0.419
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.360	0.361	0.308	0.762	0.419

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFR/COR/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hindustancopper.com

2) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 13, 2018. The statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above Financial Results.

3) The Company, an integrated Copper producer, is primarily engaged in the business of mining and processing of Copper ore to produce refined Copper metal, which has been grouped as a single segment in the above disclosures. The said treatment is in accordance with the Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.

4) The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 1, 2016 and accordingly above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

5) Revenue from Operations for period upto 30th June, 2017 included Excise Duty which is discontinued w.e.f. 1st July 2017 upon implementation of Goods & Service Tax (GST). In accordance with Ind AS 18-Revenue and Ind AS 115 - Revenue from Contracts with Customers, GST is not included in Revenue from Operations. In view of the aforesaid changes, Revenue from Operations for the current Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 is not comparable with corresponding figure of the Half Year ended 30th September, 2017.

6) A Joint Venture Company JVC named Chhatargarh Copper Limited (CCL) was formed between Hindustan Copper Limited (HCL) and Chhatargarh Mineral Development Corporation Limited (CMDC) for exploration, mining and beneficiation of Copper and its associated minerals in the State of Chhattisgarh on 21.05.2016. Since HCL holds 74% equity in JVC, it is also a Subsidiary of HCL, as per Section 2(87) of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company has advanced ₹ 0.36 crore towards preliminary expenses of CCL for the period under review.

7) The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/-

(SANTOSH SHARMA)

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN: 8745949)

Regd. Office : Tanna Bhavan, 1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700 019

Tel: 91 33 2283 2226, Tele Fax: 91 33 2283 2676, E-mail : investors_cs@hindustancopper.com

Website : www.hindustancopper.com, CIN: L27261WB1967GOI028805

प्राचार्य का कार्यालय

महात्मा गाँधी स्मारक चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय, जमशेदपुर

--: उति अल्पकालिन ई-निविदा सूचना :-

ई-टेंडर पत्रांक संख्या :- एमजीओएम/रवा/11/2018-19 दिनांक : 11/11/2018

क्र सं०	क	ख
1	कार्य का नाम	Selection of Agency for Providing Facility Management Services
2	बेबसाइट पर एन.आई.टी. के प्रकाशन कि तिथि एवं समय	दिनांक-10.11.2018 को अपराह्न 05:00 बजे से
3	निविदा (on line) जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय	दिनांक-17.11.2018 को अपराह्न 6:00 बजे तक
4	निविदा शुल्क, अग्रिम राशि (DD) एवं तकनिकी निविदा की वास्तविक प्रति (Original) जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि (By Speed post/Registry post/By Hand)	दिनांक-19.11.2018 को पूर्वाह्न-11:30 बजे तक
5	निविदा खोलने की तिथि	दिनांक-19.11.2018 के पूर्वाह्न 12:00 बजे
6	ई-निविदा शुल्क	Rs. 5000/- in favour Principal, M.G.M. Medical College Jamshedpur (Non refundable)
7	Earnest Money	Rs. 50,000.00 (in favour of Principal M.G.M. Medical College Jamshedpur. (Refundable)
8	निविदा जारी करने का नाम एवं पता	प्राचार्य, एम जी ओ एम मेडिकल कॉलेज, जमशेदपुर, डिमा रोड, मानगो, जमशेदपुर, झारखण्ड, 831018
9	सम्पर्क दूरभाष संख्या	0657-2360859

नोट :- निविदा केवल ई-टेंडर के माध्यम से स्वीकार किया जायेगा।

संबंधित अतिरिक्त जानकारी वेबसाइट - http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in पर उपलब्ध है।

PR 195585 Health Med Edu and Family Welfare (18-19)_D

प्राचार्य

एम जी ओ एम मेडिकल कॉलेज, जमशेदपुर

H.P COTTON TEXTILE MILLS LTD

REGD OFFICE: 15th K.M. Stone, Delhi Road, Hisar 125044, Haryana
CIN : L18101HR1981PLC012274 Ph. No. 91-11-4540471, Fax: 91-11-49073410,
Website : www.hpthreads.com Email: info@hpthreads.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30.09.2018

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2018 Un-audited	Half Year ended 30-09-2018 Un-audited	Quarter ended 30-09-2017 Un-audited
1. Total Income from Operations	1,577 (191)	3,732 (220)	2,349 4
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(191)	(220)	4
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(141)	(200)	3
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(141)	(200)	3
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]			
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	381	381	381
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	(3.70)	(5.26)	0.08
2. Diluted:	(3.70)	(5.26)	0.08

Notes:

1. The above financial results of H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 November, 2018. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2018, in accordance with Regulation 33, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

3. Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after 01 April 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Company's accounting for recognition of revenue for sale of products to export customers. The Company has applied the modified retrospective approach and has given impact of Ind AS application pertaining to recognition of revenue based on satisfaction of performance obligation at a point in time. Accordingly, the figures for the comparative previous periods have not been restated and hence the current period figures are not comparable with the previous period figures. Due to the application of Ind AS 115 for the period ended 30 September 2018, revenue from operations is lower by Rs 450 lacs and net profit after tax by Rs 83 lacs, than what it would have been if replaced standards were applicable. Similarly, the basic and diluted EPS for the current period is lower by Rs 2.18 per share. Also, the application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on the opening retained earnings as on the date of applicability of this standard.

4. Amounts for the quarters ended 30 September 2018 and 30 September 2017 represents the balance amounts between the unaudited amounts for the half financial year ended on that date and the published year to date amounts upto the first quarters of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.

5. In accordance with Ind AS 108, The Board of directors being the chief operating decision maker of the Company has determined its only business segment viz Textile (spinning). Since the Company's business is from manufacturing and sale of textile (spinning) and there are no other identifiable reportable segments, the segment revenue, segment results, total carrying amount of segment assets, total carrying amount of segment liabilities, total cost incurred to acquire segment assets, total amount of charge for depreciation during the year is as reflected in the financial statement.

6. The figures for the corresponding previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified/recasted, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Place : New Delhi

Dated : 13th Nov, 2018

For H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Ltd.

Kailash Kumar Agarwal

Managing Director

<

खबर एक्सप्रेस

20–सूत्रीय कार्यक्रम पर बैठक 26 को

शिमला। 20–सूत्रीय कार्यक्रम की समीक्षा बैठक आगामी 26 नवंबर को शिमला में आयोजित की जाएगी। यह जानकारी शिक्षा विभाग के एक प्रवक्ता ने मंगलवार को दी। उन्होंने बताया कि 26 नवंबर को शिक्षा मंत्री सुरेश भारद्वाज शिमला में 20–सूत्रीय कार्यक्रम की समीक्षा बैठक की अध्यक्षता करेंगे। इस बैठक में शिमलामें सरकार द्वारा लोगों के कल्याण के लिए चलाई जा रही विभिन्न कल्याणकारी और विकास योजनाओं की समीक्षा की जाएगी, जिससे आम लोगों से जुड़े मुद्दे उठाने व सुलझाने में सहायता मिलेगी। उन्होंने बताया कि बैठक प्रातः 11 बजे डीसी कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी। उन्होंने कहा कि इस बैठक को आयोजित करने के लिए अधिकारियों को आवश्यक निर्देश जारी कर दिए गए हैं। उन्होंने बताया कि इस संबंध में समिति के सरकारी व गैर सरकारी सदस्यों को भी इस बैठक की सूचना दे दी गई है।

संदिग्ध हालात में व्यक्ति का शव मिला

चंबा। भरमौर उपमंडल की होली घाटी में भेड़-बकरियों को चराने गए एक व्यक्ति का संदिग्ध अवस्था में शव मिला है। व्यक्ति रविवार से लापता था। व्यक्ति की पहचान भण्पा राम निवासी सुटकर के रूप में हुई है। पुलिस ने शव का पोस्टमार्टम करवाकर परिजनो को सौंप दिया है। जानकारी के अनुसार रविवार सुबह भण्पा राम अपनी भेड़-बकरियों को लेकर जंगल में चराने हेतु गया था, लेकिन शाम तक वह घर नहीं लौटा। जिसके बाद सोमवार को परिजनो ने ग्रामीणों की मदद से भण्पा राम की खोज शुरू की। मंगलवार सुबह भण्पा राम का शव पहाड़ी के नीचे से ग्रामीणों ने बरामद किया। भण्पा राम के पेट और छाती पर गंभीर चोटों के निशान मिले हैं। अंडाजा लगाया जा रहा है पैर फिसलने से वह पहाड़ी से नीचे गिर गया। इससे उसकी मौत हो गई।

12 ग्राम चरस के साथ युवक काबू

धर्मशाला। कांगड़ा पुलिस द्वारा नशे के विरुद्ध छेड़े गए अभियान के तहत कांगड़ा के शाहपुर पुलिस द्वारा विशेष नाके के दौरान प्रशारर केतन पटेल, मकान सं. 6–801, मुरुर विहार फेस-1, उत्तरी दिल्ली उम्र 26 के पास से 12 ग्राम चरस बरामद की, जिस पर पुलिस ने प्रशारर केतन को परेस्ट्र कर लिया और उसके विरुद्ध एनडीएएस की धारा 20 के तहत एफआईआर 192/18 दर्ज कर केस दर्ज कर लिया है।

पंचायत चौकीदारों को नियमित करने की मांग

शिमला। प्रदेश सरकार अगर सच में आमजन की हितैषी है तो क्यों अब तक पंचायत चौकीदारों को नियमित नहीं किया जा रहा। 1952 से 2018 तक पंचायत चौकीदार अपनी सेवाएं पंचायतों में दे रहे हैं। पंचायत चौकीदारों को मात्र 4 हजार रुपए वेतन दिया जा रहा है जो कि पंचायत चौकीदारों के साथ अन्याय है। इंटक प्रदेश अध्यक्ष बल्लू पंडित ने कहा कि सरकार गरीब वर्ग और कजदूर हितैषी होने के खोखले दावे करती है। अगर जयराम सरकार असल में आमजन की हितैषी है तो पंचायत चौकीदारो को क्यों नियमित नहीं किया जा रहा। बल्लू पंडित ने कहा कि 37 वर्षों से पंचायतों में सेवाएं दे रहे हैं, जबकि अन्य विभागों में 5 साल के बाद सभी पार्ट टाईम को नियमित किया जाता है।

ऊंचाई से गिरी महिला की मौत, जांच शुरू

शिमला। जिले के पुलिस चौकी देहा के इलाके में एक महिला की ढांक से गिरने से मौत हो गई। ढांक में गिरकर घायल अवस्था में इलाज के लिए टियोग लाई थी जिसकी अस्पताल में मौत हो गई। पुलिस ने मामला दर्ज कर लिया है और कारणों की जांच में जुट गई है। पुलिस से मिली जानकारी के मुताबिक महिला घास लेने के लिए जंगल गई थी, जहां पांव फिसलने से वह घायल हो गई। गंभीर हालत को देखते हुए टियोग अस्पताल लाया गया, जहां चिकित्सकों ने मृत घोषित कर दिया। पुलिस ने महिला के शव को पोस्टमॉर्टम के लिए आईजीएमसी भेज दिया है। पोस्टमार्टम के बाद ही मौत के सही कारणों का पता चल पाएगा।

टियोग के बासा धार में बाघ का आंतक

शिमला। जिले के टियोग की बासा धार पंचायत में बाघ ने आतंक मचाया हुआ है। बीती रात एक गोशाला में हमला कर 8 भेड़-बकरियों का अपना निवाला बनाया है। जिससे गांव में दहशत फैल गई है। पुलिस के मुताबिक टियोग की बासा धार पंचायत की प्रधान तारा चंद से सूचना प्राप्त हुई है कि इनकी पंचायत के गांव धरोटे के रघुबीर पुत्र पदम सिंह तहसील टियोग की गत देर रात्रि को घर के साथ जहां भेड़ बकरियों को अंदर बंद करते हैं, में बाघ ने रात को सैल लगाकर 7/8 बकरियों को मार दिया जिन्होने बताया कि वहां के लोगों में बाघ से आतंक बना हुआ है इस बारे वन विभाग को मौका पर जाने की आवश्यकता है।

लोस चुनाव के लिए रणनीति बनाएंगे: यशपाल

शिमला। हिमाचल प्रदेश अनुसूचित विभाग कि सामान्य बैठक (जनरल हाउस) 21 नवंबर को कांग्रेस मुख्यालय राजीव भवन में निश्चित हुआ है। यह जानकारी विभाग के अध्यक्ष यशपाल तनाड़क व महासचिव सैन राम नेगी ने मंगलवार को यहां दी। उन्होंने बताया कि इस बैठक में हिमावल प्रदेश अनुसूचित जाति विभाग के सभी प्रदेश प्राधिकारियों, जिला अध्यक्ष, ब्लॉक अध्यक्ष और जिला व ब्लॉक कार्यकारीण के पदाधिकारियों को उपस्थित होने के निर्देश दिए हैं। महासचिव सैन राम नेगी ने बताया कि इस बैठक में मुख्य अतिथि के रूप में एचपीसीसी अनुसूचित जाति विभाग के प्रेशा प्रमरी अक्षय मोयां और प्रदेश कांग्रेस कमेटी अनुसूचित जाति विभाग के अध्यक्ष व राष्ट्रीय कॉर्डिनेटर डॉ. सुरेश कुमार विशेष रूप से उपस्थित रहेंगे। साथ ही डॉ. सुरेश कुमार को राष्ट्रीय कोऑर्डिनेटर बनने पर राज्य कार्यकारिणी सम्मानित करेगी और मैनिफेस्टो पर चर्चा की जाएगी।

बस हादसे में 26 लोग घायल

- बिलासपुर आ रही निजी बस लुढ़की**
- स्कूली बच्चों सहित 35 थे सवार**
- तेज रफ्तार के कारण हुआ हादसा**

आज समाज नेटवर्क

बिलासपुर। हिमाचल प्रदेश में सड़क हादसे रुकने का नाम नहीं ले रहे हैं। ताजा मामला बिलासपुर में सामने आया। जहां झंडूता से बिलासपुर आ रही निजी बस हादसे का शिकार हो गई। इस हादसे में 26 लोग घायल हुए हैं। इनमें से छह को गंभीर चोट आई है। पुलिस से मिली जानकारी के मुताबिक झंडूता से चली बस अचानक

संस्कृति संरक्षण जरूरी

सोलन। भारतीय संस्कृति कि विविधता जहां हमारे देश को अनुपम व अतुल्य बनाती है वहीं विश्वभर में आकर्षण का केंद्र भी है। यह बात सामाजिक न्याय व अधिकारिता और सहकारिता मंत्री डॉ. अशोक कुमार के पार्थिव शरीर उनके राजीव सैजल ने मंगलवार को नालागढ़ में हरियाण-हिमाचल की सीमा पर पूर्वांचल के लोगों द्वारा आयोजित छठ पूजा के अवसर पर कही। उन्होंने इससे पूर्व बालद खड्ड के समीप निर्मित होने वाले सुर्त मंदिर की आधारशिला भी रखी। इस मंदिर का निर्माण जनसहयोग से किया जाएगा। उन्होंने कहा कि संस्कृति का संरक्षण जरूरी है।

राजधानी शिमला के रिज मैदान से मुख्यमंत्री ने नशा निवारण रैली को खाना किया

नशा और नाश में ज्यादा अंतर नहीं : सीएम

- कार्यक्रम**
- नशा निवारण अभियान को नई ताकत दे सकते हैं बच्चे**
- प्रदेश या देश की नहीं विश्व के लिए चिंता का विषय बन गया नशा**

आज समाज नेटवर्क

शिमला। ‘नशा और नाश में ज्यादा अंतर नहीं, सिर्फ मात्रा का फर्क है, बच्चे नशा निवारण अभियान को नई ताकत दे सकते हैं क्योंकि नशा अभियानों में उनका रोल हमेशा अहम रहता है। बच्चे चाहे तो नशे पर नकेल कसी जा सकती है। यह बात मुख्यमंत्री जयराम ठाकुर ने प्रेस क्लब शिमला द्वारा आयोजित नशा निवारण कार्यक्रम के दौरान बतौर मुख्य अतिथि मंगलवार को रिज मैदान पर कही। इससे पहले सीएम ने स्कूली बच्चों की



कार्यक्रम के दौरान बच्चों को संबोधित करते मुख्यमंत्री जयराम ठाकुर।

एक नशा निवारण रैली का झंडी दिखाकर खाना किया। उन्होंने कहा कि नशा नई पीढ़ी को बर्बाद कर रहा है। बच्चों के योगदान पर जोर देते हुए सीएम जयराम ठाकुर ने कहा कि बच्चों को सामाजिक दायित्व का पाठ सिर्फ क्लास रूम में ही नहीं पढ़ाया जा सकता है, बल्कि ऐसे आयोजनों में शामिल होकर वह समाज के बीच संदेश वाहक का काम करते हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि कामयाबी तभी संभव

है जब इसमें समाज के हर वर्ग की सहभागिता हो। उनका कहना था कि नशा आज हिमाचल प्रदेश ही नहीं, बल्कि देश और समस्त विश्व के सामने चिंता का विषय बन गया है।

मुख्यमंत्री ने कहा कि सरकार अपने दायित्व का निर्वहन कर रही है। नशा तस्करी को रोकने के लिए कानून बनाए गए हैं, अगर जरूरत महसूस हुई तो कानून को और कड़ा किया जाएगा। लेकिन सिर्फ कानून बनाने से

ही समस्या का समाधान होने वाला नहीं है। सबसे पहले लोगों को इस सामाजिक बुराई के प्रति सचेत करने के लिए जागरूक करना बेहद आवश्यक है। सरकार की नीतियों के सकारात्मक परिणाम तब तक सामने नहीं आ सकते, जब तक लोग उन्हें स्वीकार न करें। जय राम ठाकुर ने कहा कि राज्य सरकार परिणामों की परवाह किए बगैर सिर्फ अपने काम पर ध्यान दे रही है।

आज समाज

तकनीकी शिक्षा राज्य सरकार की प्राथमिकता: बिक्रम सिंह

शिमला। उद्योग व तकनीकी शिक्षा मंत्री बिक्रम सिंह ठाकुर ने तकनीकी शिक्षा, वोकेशनल व औद्योगिक प्रशिक्षण विभाग की मंगलवार को समीक्षा बैठक की अध्यक्षता की। बैठक में उन्होंने संबंधित अधिकारियों को राज्य व केंद्र सरकार की विभिन्न योजनाओं को समय सीमा के भीतर लागू करने के लिए निर्देश दिए, ताकि आम लोगों को इनका लाभ मिल सके। उद्योग मंत्री ने कहा कि राज्य सरकार तकनीकी शिक्षा को सबसे ज्यादा

प्राथमिकता दे रही है। उद्योगों में कुशल पेशेवरों की ज्यादा मांग है, ऐसे में तकनीकी शिक्षा ग्रहण करने वालों को दूसरे छात्रों की तुलना में रोजगार मिलने की ज्यादा संभावना रहती है। बिक्रम सिंह ठाकुर ने शिक्षा संस्थानों के प्रमुखों का नई सोच के साथ काम करने का आह्वान किया। बैठक में मनोज कुमार, शुभ करण सिंह, विभिन्न इंजीनियरिंग कॉलेजों, आईटीआई कॉलेजों के प्रमुखों के साथ विभाग के अधिकारी भी इस बैठक में मौजूद थे।

‘पंजाब को नहीं मिल रहा पानी’



प्रेस वार्ता करे आम आदमी पार्टी के नेता।

आज समाज नेटवर्क

चंडीगढ़। आम आदमी पार्टी के सीनियर नेता और हल्का सुनाम से विधायक अमन अरोड़ा ने मौजूदा पंजाब सरकार को पानी के मसले पर दिशाहीन बताते हुए कहा कि खेती प्रधान राज्य होने के बावजूद भी आज तक राज्य सरकार ने राज्य के लिए पानियों के संबंध में कोई पॉलिसी नहीं

बनाई, जिसका नुकसान प्रदेश को हो रहा है। अरोड़ा ने ‘स्टेट वाटर पॉलिसी’ को समय की अहम मांग कारर देते कहा कि जहां कुदरती स्रोतों से प्राप्त पानी बेकार जा रहा है, वहीं धरती निचले पानी की जरूरत से अधिक निजाने करने से आने वाले कुछ वर्षों में ही पंजाब रेगिस्तान में तब्दील हो जाएगा। हर साल पंजाब के 14 लाख ट्यूबवेल प्रदेश की

जमीन निचले सालाना उपलब्ध 17.54 पानी के मुकाबले 29.01 पानी निकाल लेते हैं, जिस कारण जमीन निचला पानी का स्तर हर साल खा फुट (40 सेंटीमीटर) नीचे जा रहा है।

मंगलवार को पत्रकारों से बातचीत करते हुए अमन अरोड़ा सहित कोर कमेटी के चेयरमैन प्रिंसिपल बुद्ध राम, सर्वजीत कोर माण्क्रे, मंजित सिंह बिलासपुर, कुलवंत सिंह पंडेरी (सभी विधायक) ने कहा कि यह पंजाब के लिए शर्म वाली बात है कि पिछले 37 वर्षों से पंजाब के पानियों पर राजनीतिक रोटियां सेक कर कई-कई बार सरकारें बनाने वाले अकाली दल और कांग्रेस 1981 के पंजाब-विरोधी पानियों के समझौते मुताबिक भी अपने उपलब्ध हिस्से का पानी इस्तेमाल करने में नाकामयाब रहे हैं।

वन संरक्षण में सहयोग दें : गोविंद सिंह ठाकुर

- नगगर स्कूल में बनेगी अत्याधुनिक साईंस लैब**

आज समाज नेटवर्क

कुल्तू। राजकीय वरिष्ठ माध्यमिक पाठशाला नगगर में अत्याधुनिक सुविधाओं से लैस साईंस लैब बनाई जाएगी। इसमें विज्ञान के विद्यार्थियों के लिए सभी सुविधाएं उपलब्ध करवाई जाएंगी।

मंगलवार को इस पाठशाला के वार्षिक उत्सव में मुख्य अतिथि के रूप में शिरकत करते हुए वन, परिवहन, युवा सेवाएं व खेल मंत्री गोबिंद सिंह ठाकुर ने यह जानकारी दी। विद्यार्थियों को पढ़ाई के साथ-साथ खेलकूद, सांस्कृतिक व अन्य

गतिविधियों में भी भाग लेने की नसीहत देते हुए वन मंत्री ने कहा कि इन गतिविधियों से व्यक्तिव विकास के साथ-साथ युवा पीढ़ी सकारात्मकता व राष्ट्र निर्माण के कार्यों की ओर अग्रसर होती है।

बच्चों से पर्यावरण व वनों के संरक्षण की अपील करते हुए गोविंद सिंह ने कहा कि हर-भरे जंगल हिमाचल प्रदेश की सबसे बड़ी धरोहर हैं। इनके संरक्षण और विस्तार के लिए प्रदेश सरकार ने वन विभाग के माध्यम से कई महत्वपूर्ण कदम उठाए हैं। प्रदेश में घने वनों की प्रतिशतता 27 प्रतिशत से बढ़ाकर 33 प्रतिशत तक पहुंचाने का लक्ष्य निर्धारित किया गया है। इससे पहले प्रधानाचार्य एचआर भारद्वाज ने वन मंत्री का स्वागत किया और स्कूल की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट प्रस्तुत की।

ई-निविदा सूचना

राजदीप प्रकाशन की ओर से वेबसाइट http://eenders.chd.nic.in/nicgsp पर उपलब्ध निर्दिष्ट निविदा प्रपत्र पर निम्नातिष्ठित वटर जुर्जिन टेंडरनेट कार्यों के लिए विशेषज्ञ चार्जी प्राविधिक कंत्रतिन के उपायुक्त ब्रेकेट/प्रतिष्ठा एग्रीविक्टर के अनुमोदित टेंदेदारों से ई-निविदाकरण प्रक्रिया के माध्यम से अतिशत दर आधार पर निविदाई अनिवार्य। अनुमति की जाती है।					
क्र. सं.	निआयु. सं.	कार्य का नाम एवं स्थान	निविदा की अनुपाति स्वयत	घरेलू रकम	साध्यपन समय
1.		चौएसवीएच संस्कार-32, चंडीगढ़ में लूके स्टेडियम/एच सीओसी में बालेन की व्यवस्था एवं फिटिंग्स इन वर्क्स 'ओ' में कलिंग ऑडिटोरियम स्टाफ पर वटर सुविधि टेंडरनेट	र. १९,१76/-	र. 23,874/-	01 माह
टेंदेदार/कोलैटराड द्वारा निविदा दस्तावेज केवल वेबसाइट http://eenders.chd.nic.in/nicgsp से डाउनलोड किए जा सकते हैं।					
8571-73					अधिकारी अभिभा. सौधी मंडल सं. 5, चंडीगढ़

स्टार्ट-अप यात्रा कल खाना होगी

शिमला। सीएम जयराम ठाकुर 15 नवंबर को ओक आवर शिमला से प्रातः 10 बजे स्टार्ट-अप यात्रा देने को खाना करेंगे। यह जानकारी प्रदेश सरकार के एक प्रवक्ता ने मंगलवार को यहां दी। उन्होंने बताया कि राज्य सरकार भारत सरकार के औद्योगिक नीति और प्रोत्साहन विभाग के तत्वावधान में प्रदेश भर में स्टार्ट-अप यात्रा का आयोजन कर रही है। यात्रा का उद्देश्य देश और प्रदेश में ‘स्टार्ट-अप योजना’ और ‘मुख्यमंत्री स्टार्ट-अप योजना’ के तहत हासिल प्रगति को प्रदर्शित करना है। उन्होंने बताया कि यात्रा न केवल राज्य के युवाओं को नए स्टार्ट-अप विचारों से पोषित करेगा, बल्कि आईआईटी मंडी में 30 नवंबर को आयोजित किए जाने वाले ग्रेड फिनल के अवसर पर चयनित विचारों पर स्टार्ट-अप पर प्रतियोगिता के आयोजन का अवसर भी प्रदान करेगी।

प्रयोगशाला की आधारशिला रखी

धर्मशाला। मुख्यमंत्री जयराम ठाकुर ने कांगड़ा जिला की क्षेत्रीय फॉरेंसिक विज्ञान प्रयोगशाला उत्तरी क्षेत्र धर्मशाला के डीएनए खंड की आधारशिला रखी। इस प्रयोगशाला का निर्माण एक करोड़ रुपए की लागत से किया जाएगा और यह आरएफएसएल धर्मशाला से डीएनए रिपोर्ट प्राप्त करने में चम्बा, कांगड़ा तथा ऊना जिलों की मदद करेगी। मुख्यमंत्री ने एक वर्ष के भीतर भवन का निर्माण कार्य पूरा करने के निर्देश दिए और अपराधिक जांच में नियोजित वैज्ञानिक उपकरणों के अधिक से अधिक उपयोग को प्रोत्साहित करने के लिए विभाग की अन्य जरूरतों को पूरा करने के भी निर्देश दिए। उन्होंने कांगड़ा जिला के साइबर अपराध की प्रथम एनएबीएल मान्यता प्राप्त रिपोर्ट औपचारिक तौर पर जारी करते हुए विभाग के प्रयासों की सराहना की। उन्होंने कहा कि आरएफएसएल धर्मशाला देश की पहली क्षेत्रीय प्रयोगशाला है। जो राष्ट्रीय मान्यता बोर्ड से परीक्षण तथा अंशशोधन प्रयोगशाला के लिए मान्यता प्राप्त है।

गौरवशाली संस्थाओं को क्षति पहुंची: आप

शिमोगी गुरुद्वारा प्रबंधक कमेटी किसी एक परिवार या पारिवारिक दल की निजी जागीर नहीं कि इसके प्रधान और अधिकारियों की निुक्ति बादल परिवार की जेब में से निकला लिफाफा तय करें। एसजीपीसी एक गौरवशाली इतिहास वाली प्रजातांत्रिक संस्था है, जिस पर गुरु वर्गों की सेवा संभाल और धर्म प्रचार के साथ-साथ मानवता की भलाई व शिक्षा के प्रसार की भी बड़ी

जिम्मेदारी है। प्रो. बलजिंदर कौर ने कहा कि बड़े अफसोस और चिंता की बात है कि पिछले दो दशकों से अकाली दल (बादल) खासकर बादल परिवार ने जिस तरह सत्ता में रहते सभी सरकारी और संवैधानिक संस्थाओं को बर्बाद कर दिया उसी तरह शिमोगी कमेटी जैसी महान लोकतांत्रिक संस्था को तबाह करके रख दिया है।

सिंचाई एवं जल संसाधन विभाग, हरियाणा	
शुद्धिपत्र	
इस कार्यालय को निआयु. सं. 6560/29-ए दिनांक 31.10.2018 के अंतर्गत सिंचिदाएं आमंत्रित की गई थीं। क्र. संख्या 6 पर वर्णित 1 अदर कार्य 13.11.2018 को खोलने हेतु अनुसूचित था, जो अगामी अजेदों तक प्रस्तामनिक कारणों से एवढ्द्वारा निरस्त किया गया है।	
निधिमासी अभिषेक डायलुएस मंडल सं. 2, रेवाडी	
73491	
निविदा संख्या 104208 हेतु शुद्धिपत्र	
विषय :- गुरुग्राम जिले में किमी 2.00 पर गुरुग्राम पटौदी सड़क से गुरुग्राम फार्मखनगर सड़क वाया गद्दी सधराना पर एलसी-3। एसपीएल. क्रासिंग पर दिल्ली-रेवाडी रोहते लाईन पर 4-लेन आरओबी का निर्माण।	
उक्त कथित निविदा के संदर्भ में, जो ई-निविदाकरण (Haryana eprocurement) के माध्यम से ऑनलाइन आमंत्रित की गई थी, सभी बोलीदाताओं को सूचित किया जाता है कि अब निविदा विभागीय निर्णय के कारण निरस्त की गई है।	
उप महाप्रबंधक-1 एच.एस.आर.डी.सी., गुरुग्राम	
73487	

H.P. COTTON TEXTILE MILLS LTD				
REGD OFFICE: 15B K.M. Stone, Delhi Road, Near 125644, Haryana CN-1: 58101HR381PLC912274 Ph. No. 91-11-41546171, Fax: 91-11-40673410, Website : www.hptextiles.com Email: info@hptextiles.com				
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30.09.2018				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2018 As-audited	Half Year ended 30/09/2018 As-audited	Quarter ended 30/09/2017 As-audited	
1. Total Income from Operations	1,577 (191)	3,732 (228)	2,349 4	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)				
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(191)	(228)	4	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(191)	(208)	3	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)				
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	381	381	381	
7. Gearing Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –				
1. Basic:	(3.70)	(5.28)	0.88	
2. Diluted:	(3.70)	(5.28)	0.88	
Notes:				
1. The above financial results of H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited ("the Company"), have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 November, 2018. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2018, in accordance with Regulation 33, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.				
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.				
3. Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after 01 April 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Company's accounting for recognition of revenue for sale of products to export customers. The Company has applied the modified retrospective approach and has given impact of Ind AS application pertaining to recognition of revenue based on satisfaction of performance obligation at a point in time. Accordingly, the figures for the comparative previous periods have not been restated and hence the current period figures are not comparable with the previous period figures. Due to the application of Ind AS 115 for the period ended 30 September 2018, revenue from operations is lower by Rs 450 lacs and net profit after tax by Rs 83 lacs, than what it would have been if replaced standards were applicable. Similarly, the basic and diluted EPS for the current period is lower by Rs 2.18 per share. Also, the application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on the opening retained earnings as on the date of applicability of this standard.				
4. Amounts for the quarters ended 30 September 2018 and 30 September 2017 represents the balancing amounts between the unaudited amounts for the half financial year ended on that date and the published year to date amounts upto the first quarters of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.				
5. In accordance with Ind AS 108, The Board of directors being the chief operating decision maker of the Company has determined its only business segment viz Textile (spinning). Since the Company's business is from manufacturing and sale of textile (spinning) and there are no other identifiable reportable segments, the segment revenue, segment results, total carrying amount of segment assets, total carrying amount of segment liabilities, total cost incurred to acquire segment assets, total amount of charge for depreciation during the year is as reflected in the financial statement.				
6. The figures for the corresponding previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified/reforecasted, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.				
Place : New Delhi			For H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Ltd.	
Dated: 13th Nov, 2018			Kalish Kumar Agarwal	
			Managing Director	
			DIN:-00053478	